— discriminate, at least in Italy, between users within
the same country, and

— eliminate competitors , at least in Italy and the
United Kingdom;

5 . various specific practices aimed, at least in Italy, at
eliminating competitors and/or their technology from
certain markets.

Article 2

A fine of ECU 75 000 000 (seventy-five million) is hereby
imposed on Tetra Pak in respect of the infringements
referred to in Article 1 .

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

This fine shall be paid, in ecus, within three months of
notification of this Decision to bank account No
310-0933000-43 of the Commission of the European